

X
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21967/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in RP No. 296/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

DILIP CHANGDEV KHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL VINAYAK GHATULE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinayak Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahaling Panparge, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Varma, Adv. for
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, none is present on behalf
of the respondents.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master