

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6729 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DILIP CHANGDEV KHARE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL VINAYAK GHATULE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellant has not filed the statement of case in spite of notice dated 27.05.2011 and expiry of 45 days thereafter. Hence, place the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB