

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6729 OF 2010  
Dilip Changdev Khare Appellant(s)  
Versus

Sunil Vinayak Ghatule and Another Respondent(s)  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.  
The civil appeal is dismissed for want of  
prosecution.

.....J.  
(Adarsh Kumar Goel )  
.....J.  
(L. Nageswara Rao)  
New Delhi;  
June 14, 2016.

ITEM NO.110 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6729/2010  
DILIP CHANGDEV KHARE Appellant(s)

VERSUS  
SUNIL VINAYAK GHATULE & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 14/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(VACATION BENCH)  
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master (Madhu Narula)  
Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)