

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :02.09.2016

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 4

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 and 3 OF 2016

(Applications for restoration and condonation of delay in filing
restoration)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6729 OF 2010

Dilip Changdev Khare

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Sunil Vinayak Ghatule & Anr.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.06.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"None appears for the appellant.

The civil appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 19.07.2016 filed application for restoration and condonation of delay in filing restoration to condone the delay of 5 days in filing the aforesaid application and the same is registered as I.A. nos. 2 & 3 of 2016. (Copies are placed with paper books)

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate. Duly signed A.D. Card has been received back in respect of respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on its behalf. Service is complete in the matter.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR