

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I. A. Nos. 2 & 3 of 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6729 OF 2010

DILIP CHANGDEV KHARE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUNIL VINAYAK GHATULE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration of the civil appeal.

The application for restoration is allowed. The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The civil appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 2, 2016

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 & 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6729/2010

DILIP CHANGDEV KHARE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL VINAYAK GHATULE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office report)

Date : 02/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mallikarjun, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kalshetti, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration of the civil appeal.

The application for restoration is allowed. The civil appeal is restored to its original number.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The civil appeal is dismissed. No costs.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

